

Clean Harbors Florida, LLC. 170 Bartow Municipal Airport Bartow, Florida 33830 863.533.6111 www.cleanharbors.com

February 20, 2014

## RECEIVED ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FEB 26 2014 HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGIMENT & PERMITTING

## SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS

Environmental Administrator
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting Section M.S. 4560
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Re: Unmanifested Waste Report

To whom it concerns:

Pursuant to 40 CFR 264.76 as adopted by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, this correspondence is being submitted to provide the following information:

- Facility EPA ID #, name, and address: FLD980729610; Clean Harbors Florida, LLC; 170 Bartow Municipal Airport, Bartow, FL 33830
- 2) Date facility received waste: 02/13/2014
- 3) EPA ID #, name and address of generator and transporter: Generator FLD007776792, Aero Kool Corporation, 1495 SE 10<sup>th</sup> Ave.., Hialeah, FL 33010 Transporter TXR000081205, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., 2600 North Central Expressway, Suite 400, Richardson, TX 75080
- 4) Description and quantity of unmanifested hazardous waste as received: See Attachments
- 5) Method of treatment, storage or disposal for the subject hazardous waste: S01/H141
- I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documents and that based on the inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment.

Name: _	John Bosek	Title:	General Manager
Signature	e:	93rde	

Explanation as to why waste was un-manifested: Generator shipped material as Non DOT Regulated using the attached bill of lading. On 2/14/2014 the material was tested in accordance with the Waste Analysis Plan for the Clean Harbors Florida LLC facility, and found to have a pH=1.8, making it a D002 corrosive material. Generator was contacted and they provided a new profile for the material, calling it UN3265, Waste Corrosive Liquid, Acidic, Organic, N.O.S.,(Citric Acid, Glycolic Acid), 8, PG III.

Please contact me at (863) 519-6331 or <u>bosek.john@cleanharbors.com</u> with any questions or comments concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

John Bosek

Facility General Manager

Attachments

cc:

Hazardous Waste Supervisor Department of Environmental Protection 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926

Bartow Customer File

## Attachments

		IBU I OF I ALIMONAMIEES I	1. Shipper's US EPA ID No. (If Applicable)  Document No.			2. Page of	1							
	1	3. Shipper's Name and Mailing Address 1495 Se	FL 3301	ø-59	1.6									
		4. Shipper's Phone ( 385-387-6912												
		5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number A. Transp							porter's Phone					
		SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. TXR000081205 972-2							-2000					
		7. Hansporter 2 Company Name	7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number B. Transporter's Phone											
		9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address CLEAN HARRORS FLORIDO LI												
	I.	^ (70 BARTOW MUNICIPAL ARE BARTOW FL 338:	-533-	1336111										
		11. Shipping Name and Description 12. Conf							13. Total	14. Unit				
	H	a. MONE, NOT DOT REGULAT	ED MATERIA	à.,		-	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vo				
		a. MONE, NOT DOT REGULAT GODIUM METASILICATE	SOLUTION	NONE			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	DF	80	F				
	s	b.												
1	4	c.												
F														
F	- I	j												
						1		لنا						
	SK SHIP# 212343155 QE11611													
Ш		24 HR EMERGENCY #1-800-468-1760 (SAFETY-KLEEN) SK AUTHORIZED TO RETAIN LICENSED SUBSEQUENT CARRIERS AS NECESSARY  73573/ DOT/PRFL A. 7431692/738531 B. C. D.												
$\ $														
Ш		A) NONE B) (C) (D)												
	-				N.S	CC	215		12					
	11	6a. US DOT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHIPPER'S CE	RTIFICATION: "This is to	o certify that the above-nam for transportation according	ed materials are properly o	lassified, des	scribed, package	ed, marked a	and labeled and are in pr	roper				
		Printed/Typed Name		Signature required here if US DOT regulated		i	11	. //	Month Day	Year .				
	16	Sb. NON-REGULATED SHIPPER'S CERTIFICATION: 10		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	are not subject to reger	al regulati	ons for Trans	portation	or Disposal.					
V	Printed/Typed Name  Sign here if material is not DOT regulated  Month Day Year													
T R A N	17	7. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials		)	-0.	770	141	de la	1.04	8 6				
A N S	Printed/Typed Name  Signature  Month													
PO	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials									17				
PORTER		Printed/Typed Name		Signature	And the same of th				Month Day	Year .				
	19	. Discrepancy Indication Space			Classic									
F A C					will acc	ept the	has the ap waste the	propria genera	ite permits for a tor is shipping	end				
1 1	20	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by this form except as noted in Item 19.												
T Y		Printed/Typed Name	Is	Signatyre		1000	12.0		Month Day	Voca				
		Sanky Wilkerson		Soul	Mulke		d.		Month Day	Year				
	")			3					There is a party					